By E-mail/Speed Post

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

NIRVACHAN SADAN, ASHOKA ROAD, NEW DELHI -110001

No.23/2019-ERS (Vol.-III)

Dated: 12th December, 2019

15.

To,

The Chief Electoral Officers of

- 1. Andhra Pradesh, Amravati,
- 2. Assam, Dispur,
- 3. Tamil Nadu, and
- 4. Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow.

Subject: - Revised schedule for Special Summary Revision of Photo Electoral Rolls with reference to 01.01.2020 as the qualifying date - regarding.

References:-

- 1. Letter Nos.23/LET/ECI/FUNC/ERD-ER/2019, dated 25.07.2019
- 2. Letter No.23/2019-ERS (Vol.-III), dated 31.07.2019
- 3. Letter No.23/LET/ECI/FUNC/ERD-ER/2019, dated 02.08.2019
- 4. Letter No.23/2019-ERS (Vol.-III), dated 09.08.2019
- 5. Letter No.23/2019-ERS (Vol.-III), dated 30.08.2019
- 6. Letter No.23/2019-ERS (Vol.-III), dated 28.09.2019 and
- 7. Letter No.23/2019-ERS (Vol.-III), dated 12.10.2019
- 8. Letter No.23/2019-ERS (Vol.-III), dated 11.11.2019

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to refer to the Commission's letters mentioned above on the subject cited whereby schedule for the Special Summary Revision of Photo Electoral Rolls w.r.t. 01.01.2020 as the qualifying date along with the necessary instructions/guidelines were communicated.

2. The Commission has considered your proposal for extension in existing schedule of SSR, 2020 and has decided to extend the schedule of SSR, 2020 in your State, as per the table given below:-

S.No.	Revision Activity	Schedule approved by the Commission
1.	Publication of Integrated draft electoral roll	On 23.12.2019 (Monday)
2.	Period for filing claims & objections	23.12.2019 (Monday) to
		22.01.2020 (Wednesday)
3.	Disposal of claims and objections	By 03.02.2020 (Monday)
4.	Preparation of supplements	By 11.02.2020 (Tuesday)
5.	Final publication of electoral roll	On 14.02.2020 (Friday)

3. All the officials/officers concerned shall be informed of the Commission's above directions for strict compliance.

4. Wide publicity to the modified schedule of SSR, 2020 shall be made through all available media. Political Parties shall be informed of the modified schedule in writing.

Yours faithfully,

(RITESH SINGH) UNDER SECRETARY